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449 Lakeshore Boulevard - Grading Special Use Permit

Introduction
This application includes the following request:
e A Special Use Permit to allow for grading of a driveway associated with a single family residence.
Project Location
The project site (APN # 123-250-08) consist of 1.32+ acres located at 449 Lakeshore Boulevard in Incline

Village. Specifically, the subject parcel is located on the shore of Lake Tahoe on the east side of Lakeshore
Boulevard (State Route 28), southwest of Incline Village. Figure 1 (below) depicts the project location.
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Figure 1 — Vicinity Map
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Existing Conditions

The subject property is zoned Medium Density Suburban (MDS) and is currently vacant. The property slopes
down from State Route 28 (Lakeshore Boulevard) to the shores of Lake Tahoe on the east side of the site.
There is approximately 100+ feet of grade differential between the west and east sides of the project site.

Figure 2 (below) provides an aerial overview of the property while Figure 3 (following page) depicts the view
of the site from Lakeshore Boulevard.
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Figure 2 — Aerial View
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SUBJECT PROPERTY

Figure 3 — Street View
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Project Request

As noted previously, this application requests a Special Use Permit (SUP) to allow for driveway grading
associated with a planned custom residence. Grading of the proposed driveway will trigger a SUP based on
the following Washoe County Development Code criteria (as applied to grading of 15% slopes or greater):

e Section 110.438.35(2)(i)(A) — Grading of one-half (0.5) acre (21,780 square feet) or more on parcels
six (6) in size.

e Section 110.438.35(2)(ii)(A) — Excavation of one thousand (1,000) cubic yards or more whether the
material is intended to be permanently located on the project site or temporarily stored on a site
for relocation to another, final site.

e Section 110.438.35(3) — Any driveway or road that traverses any slope of thirty (30) percent or
greater (steeper).

e Section 110.438.35(4) — Grading to construct a permanent earthen structure greater that four and
one-half (4.5) feet in height within the required front yard setback, or greater than six (6) feet in
height on the remainder of the property. The height of the earthen structure is measured from
existing grade at the time of permit issuance.

In addition to the criteria listed above, the SUP also requests that slopes up to 1:1 and increased wall heights
be permitted to address the unique site characteristics and reduce onsite grading disturbance.

The proposed driveway will serve a new custom home to be constructed at the south side of the parcel and
will connect to Lakeshore Boulevard (State Route 28) at the northern edge of the site. The proposed asphalt
driveway will be 14 feet in width and will be gated with a Fire Department accessible gate. The gate is
located to allow for stacking of up to 4 vehicles, ensuring that back-ups do not occur along Lakeshore
Boulevard.

The proposed driveway widens at the northern end to allow for vehicle turning movements. Specifically, the
widened driveway section accommodates a right-turn-in for cars entering the site from northbound lane of
Lakeshore Boulevard. Additionally, the flared section allows for the location of a bear proof trash enclosure
per Tahoe Regional Planning Agency (TRPA) standards. The driveway also splits as it approaches the
proposed home on the south side to serve the split-garage design.

The proposed home and driveway design have been reviewed and approved by TRPA. Since Lakeshore
Boulevard is a State Highway (State Route 28), the driveway is also subject to review and approval of the
Nevada Department of Transportation (NDOT). As such, the plans presented herein reflect the TRPA
approval conditions, as well as applicable NDOT standards. This includes the installation of a fire hydrant at
the northern end of the driveway (prior to the entry gate), stormwater treatment/sediment trap facilities,
and stormwater energy dissipaters within the project site.




449 Lakeshore Boulevard - Grading Special Use Permi

Figure 4 (below) depicts the project site plan while Figure 5 (following page) provides the site plan in context

with an aerial view of the site.
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Figure 4 — Site Plan
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Figure 5 — Aerial Site Plan
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As depicted in Figures 4 and 5, it is proposed to improve the site frontage at the driveway connection to
Lakeshore Boulevard in order to accommodate tapers that allow for vehicle deceleration and acceleration in
and out of the site, per NDOT standards. Also, the driveway is located to ensure proper sight distance in and
out of the driveway along with stopping-sight distance for cars travelling along Lakeshore Boulevard.

As noted previously, the subject property includes up to 100 feet of fall between the east and west sides.
The proposed home lies roughly 50+ feet below the existing roadway grade. In order to access the home
and meet TRPA and NDOT requirements, grading that triggers the SUP thresholds previously noted will need
to occur.

Each of the grading criteria previously identified is addressed below:

e Section 110.438.35(2)(i)(A)—Grading of one-half (0.5) acre (21,780 square feet) or more on parcels
six (6) in size.

The proposed home and driveway will result in a total disturbed area of approximately 28,380+ square feet
which meets the threshold of Section 110.438.35(2)(i)(A). The grading is necessary to ensure safe access in
and out of the site as well as provide a pad for the house itself. TRPA has reviewed the proposed
disturbance in context with their coverage standards, grading and drainage standards, etc. and has approved
the plan as presented.

e Section 110.438.35(2)(ii)(A) — Excavation of one thousand (1,000) cubic yards or more whether the
material is intended to be permanently located on the project site or temporarily stored on a site
for relocation to another, final site.

As proposed and approved by TRPA, there will be approximately 1,398 cubic yards of cut and 766 cubic
yards of fill. Excess material will be exported in accordance with the attached grading and drainage plan.

e Section 110.438.35(3) — Any driveway or road that traverses any slope of thirty (30) percent or
greater (steeper).

There is 50+ feet of grade separation between the proposed home and Lakeshore Boulevard. The slope
from the roadway to the homesite does exceed 30% in some locations. As such, the SUP is included for
Section 110.438.35(3) to ensure full compliance with Washoe County Development Code requirements.

e Section 110.438.35(4) — Grading to construct a permanent earthen structure greater that four and
one-half (4.5) feet in height within the required front yard setback, or greater than six (6) feet in
height on the remainder of the property. The height of the earthen structure is measured from
existing grade at the time of permit issuance.

As depicted on the attached grading plan, the improvements associated with the proposed driveway will
result in a permanent earthen structure greater than 4.5 feet along Lakeshore Boulevard (front setback).
This is a result of the proposed retaining walls as detailed in this report.
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A combination of walls and revegetation will be used to stabilize slopes disturbed as a result of the driveway
grading. Thisincludes the use of rockery walls, poured-in-place concrete walls, native revegetation, erosion
mats, and formal landscape improvements. Rock walls will not exceed 6-feet in height per the requirements
of the Washoe County Development Code. In areas where taller walls are necessitated, the use of poured-
in-place concrete walls will occur. By providing taller walls, the overall disturbance is reduced, and a more
natural appearance is retained. The concrete walls will be screened through the use of natural vegetation

and formal plantings.

Figure 6 (below) depicts the typical slope stabilization methods proposed, while Figure 7 (following page)

depicts typical wall sections proposed for 449 Lakeshore Boulevard.
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As proposed, the maximum height of concrete walls at 449 Lakeshore Boulevard will be approximately 15.5
feet. The proposed grading, including the walls included as part of this SUP, conform with applicable TRPA
standards and plans have already been approved by TRPA.

The project site includes steep terrain between Lakeshore Boulevard and the homesite adjacent to Lake
Tahoe. This includes natural 1:1 slope in some locations. The Washoe County Development Code requires
that graded slopes be rounded to 3:1 in order to prevent erosion. However, in the case of 449 Lakeshore
Boulevard, 3:1 slopes would result in massive scarring and does not meet the stringent standards
implemented by TRPA. Thus, this SUP requests that slopes up to 1:1 be permitted in order to match the
natural topography of the site. The slopes will be stabilized through the use of walls, erosion mats,
revegetation, and landscaping, as depicted on the attached plans. Furthermore, the grading and
stabilization methods comply with stringent TRPA standards and have been reviewed and approved by
TRPA.

By incorporating the use of walls, landscaping, and slopes proposed, disturbance of the site will be
significantly reduced. It is anticipated that the new home will largely screen graded areas and that
revegetation will ensure a natural appearance of graded slopes, as viewed from Lake Tahoe. Figure 8
(below) depicts a photo simulation of the developed site, as completed by the project architect.

Figure 8 — Photo Simulation
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Special Use Permit Findings

In order to approve a Special Use Permit, the following findings must be made. Responses are provided in
bold.

1. Consistency. The granting of the special use permit is consistent with the policies and maps of the
Comprehensive Plan Elements and the Area Plan in which the property is located.

The proposed use to be accommodated by the planned grading are permitted within the Medium Density
Suburban zone and are consistent with the goals and policies of the Tahoe Area Plan. This SUP request
provides for consistency with section 110.438.35 and application of Development Code standards further
ensures consistency with all applicable policies, etc.

2. Adequate Public Facilities. Adequate utilities, roadway improvements, sanitation, water supply, drainage,
and other necessary facilities must exist or will be provided.

All necessary infrastructure and services necessitated by the proposed residence are in place or will be
extended at the expense of the developer. The project will connect with existing municipal water and
sewer infrastructure. The proposed driveway encroachment will be reviewed by NDOT for a required
encroachment permit. Grading and drainage plans have already been reviewed and approved by TRPA.

3. Site Suitability. The site must be physically suitable for the proposed use and for the intensity of
development.

The proposed grading, homesite location, and associated improvements comply with TRPA standards for
coverage, grading, site disturbance, tree removal, etc. TRPA standards are some of the most stringent in
the nation in terms of environmental protection. The grading proposed, including the use of walls and
erosion control measures, will result in minimal disturbance and allow for a natural post-development
appearance.

4. Issuance Not Detrimental. Issuance of the permit may not be significantly detrimental to the public
health, safety or welfare; have a detrimental impact on adjacent properties; or be detrimental to the
character of the surrounding area.

No negative impacts are anticipated with the granting of this SUP request. All potential impacts will be
properly mitigated, and the development proposed is directly consistent with surrounding parcels and
uses.

11
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Community Services Department
Planning and Building
SPECIAL USE PERMIT

(see page 7)

SPECIAL USE PERMIT FOR GRADING

(see page 9)

SPECIAL USE PERMIT FOR STABLES

(see page 12)

APPLICATION

Community Services Department
Planning and Building

1001 E. Ninth St., Bidg. A

Reno, NV 89512-2845

Telephone: 775.328.6100



Washoe County Development Application

Your entire application is a public record.

personal information, please contact Planning and Building staff at 775.328.6100.

Project Information

Staff Assigned Case No.:

If you have a concern about releasing

"o 449 Lakeshore Boulevard Grading SUP

Project

A SUP to allow for grading of a private driveway per Section 110.438.35 of
Description:the Washoe County Development Code.

Project Address: 449 Lakeshore Blvd. Incline Village, NV 89451

Project Area (acres or square feet): 57,323 square feet

Project Location (with point of reference to major cross streets AND area locator):

The site is located on the east side of Lakeshore Blvd., southwest of Incline Village (refer to attached map).

Assessor's Parcel No.(s): Parcel Acreage:

Assessor's Parcel No.(s):

123-250-08 1.32 acres

Indicate any previous Washoe County approvals associated with this application:

Case No.(s).

Applicant Information (attach additional sheets if necessary)
Property Owner: Professional Consultant:
Name: Myers Family Trust Name: Christy Corporation, Ltd.
Address: 565 Country Club Dr. Address: 1000 Kiley Pkwy.
Incline Village, NV Zip: 89451 Sparks, NV Zip:89436
Phone: 520-400-4845 Fax: Phone: 775-502-8552 Fax:
Email:jgm@blackstonedevelopmentgroup.com Email:mike@christynv.com
Cell: 520-400-4845 Other: Cell: 775-250-3455 Other:
Contact Person:Josh Myers Contact Person:Mike Railey
Applicant/Developer: Other Persons to be Contacted:
Name:Same as Above Name:
Address: Address:

Zip: Zip:
Phone: Fax: Phone: Fax:
Email: Email:
Cell: Other: Cell: Other:
Contact Person: Contact Person:
For Office Use Only

Date Received: Initial: Planning Area:
County Commission District: Master Plan Designation(s):
CAB(s): Regulatory Zoning(s):

December 2018

Parcel Acreage:




Property Owner Affidavit

Applicant Name: MleIG Famiry Truvst

The receipt of this application at the time of submittal does not guarantee the application complies with all
requirements of the Washoe County Development Code, the Washoe County Master Plan or the
applicable area plan, the applicable regulatory zoning, or that the application is deemed complete and will
be processed.

STATE OF NEVADA )

COUNTY OF WASHOE )

] JosHph  MyERs
(please print nanie)

being duly sworn, depose and say that | am the owner* of the property or properties involved in this
application as listed below and that the foregoing statements and answers herein contained and the
information herewith submitted are in all respects complete, true, and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief. | understand that no assurance or guarantee can be given by members of Planning and
Building.

(A separate Affidavit must be provided by each property owner named in the title report.)

Assessor Parcel Number(s): 125 - 15p -0 V

Printed Name ”SOL,, A M\{«QG‘ S / \ (:‘*‘JSL"‘V
Signed \&J\N :

B ;
Address l/\ éu\ Q\wv/\\b \ I
Lew NV 54904
Sub\gﬂlbed and , sworn to\gé);fore me g—]b

day of N e , 2L (Notary Stamp)

g (ats -

Not Wubllc | and for said county and state

y commission expires: &4}9 Vo, 303Y

*Owner refers to the following: (Please mark appropriate box.)

TONYA CATE i
A .« _4; Notary Public - State of Nevada : §
227/ Appointment Recorded In Washioe O6urty i
No: 04-89954-2 - Expires Augus! 15, 2024

T

Owner

Corporate Officer/Partner (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.)
Power of Attorney (Provide copy of Power of Attorney.)

Owner Agent (Provide notarized letter from property owner giving legal authority to agent.)

Property Agent (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.)

0O0DCODOo®

Letter from Government Agency with Stewardship

December 2018



Special Use Permit Application
Supplemental Information
(All required information may be separately attached)

1. What is the project being requested?

This application requests a SUP to allow for grading of a private driveway,
triggering the thresholds of Section 110.438.35. Refer to attached report for a
detailed description.

2. Provide a site plan with all existing and proposed structures (e.g. new structures, roadway
improvements, utilities, sanitation, water supply, drainage, parking, signs, etc.)

Refer to attached site plan.

What is the intended phasing schedule for the construction and completion of the project?
The project will be completed in a single phase.

4. What physical characteristics of your location and/or premises are especially suited to deal with the
impacts and the intensity of your proposed use?

The grading proposed, including walls, revegetation, and erosion control mats are
specifically designed to address the unique site characteristics. Refer to attached
report for a detailed analysis.

5. What are the anticipated beneficial aspects or affects your project will have on adjacent properties and
the community?

area. Refer to attached report for specifics.

The project will be designed to complement adjoining properties and homes in the

6. What are the anticipated negative impacts or affect your project will have on adjacent properties?
How will you mitigate these impacts?

All potential impacts are properly mitigated with the measures proposed. Refer to
attached report for details.

7. Provide specific information on landscaping, parking, type of signs and lighting, and all other code
requirements pertinent to the type of use being purposed. Show and indicate these requirements on
submitted drawings with the application.

Approximatley 1,398 cubic yards of cut and 766 cubic yards of fill.

Washoe County Planning and Building
SPECIAL USE PERMITS APPLICATION SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

December 2018
7




8. Are there any restrictive covenants, recorded conditions, or deed restrictions (CC&Rs) that apply to
the area subject to the special use permit request? (If so, please attach a copy.)

10.

0 Yes | No
Utilities:
Sewer Service IVGID
Electrical Service NV Energy
Telephone Service AT&T

LPG or Natural Gas Service Southwest Gas

Solid Waste Disposal Service |Waste Management

Cable Television Service

AT&T, Charter Communications, or satellite providers

@ |~o a0 |o|o

Water Service

IVGID

For most uses, Washoe County Code, Chapter 110, Article 422, Water and Sewer Resource
Requirements, requires the dedication of water rights to Washoe County. Please indicate the type
and quantity of water rights you have available should dedication be required.

h. Permit #

acre-feet per year

Cetrtificate #

acre-feet per year

-

Surface Claim #

acre-feet per year

k. Other #

acre-feet per year

Title of those rights (as filed with the State Engineer in the Division of Water Resources of the
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources).

Revegetation, walls, and the home itself will serve to screen disturbed areas.

Community Services (provided and nearest facility):

Fire Station

North Lake Tahoe Fire Protection District - Station # 2

Health Care Facility

Incline Village Community Hospital

Elementary School

Incline Elementary School

Middle School Incline Middle School
High School Incline High School
Parks Lake Tahoe State Park
. Library Washoe County - Incline Village Branch

Sle [~|e|a|o ||

. Citifare Bus Stop

N/A

Washoe County Planning and Building
SPECIAL USE PERMITS APPLICATION SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

December 2018
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Special Use Permit Application
for Grading

Supplemental Information
(All required information may be separately attached)

1. What is the purpose of the grading?

The grading will allow for access to a single family residence. Refer to attached
report for a detailed description.

2. How many cubic yards of material are you proposing to excavate on site?

Approximatley 1,398 cubic yards of cut and 766 cubic yards of fill.

3. How many square feet of surface of the property are you disturbing?

28,380 +/- square feet.

4. How many cubic yards of material are you exporting or importing? If none, how are you managing to
balance the work on-site?

No import of material is proposed. Export may occur if material cannot be placed
onsite. Refer to attached engineering plans.

5. ls it possible to develop your property without surpassing the grading thresholds requiring a Special
Use Permit? (Explain fully your answer.)

No. Refer to attached report for a detailed analysis.

6. Has any portion of the grading shown on the plan been done previously? (If yes, explain the
circumstances, the year the work was done, and who completed the work.)

Not applicable.

7. Have you shown all areas on your site plan that are proposed to be disturbed by grading? (If no,
explain your answer.)

Yes. Refer to attached engineering plans.

Washoe County Planning and Building December 2018
SPECIAL USE PERMITS APPLICATION GRADING SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
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Can the disturbed area be seen from off-site? If yes, from which directions and which properties or
roadways?

The disturbed areas will be visibile from Lake Tahoe. Refer to attached report for
screening details.

9. Could neighboring properties also be served by the proposed access/grading requested (i.e. if you
are creating a driveway, would it be used for access to additional neighboring properties)?
Not applicable.

10. What is the slope (horizontal/vertical) of the cut and fill areas proposed to be? What methods will be
used to prevent erosion until the revegetation is established?

Slope varies from 15% to 50% +/-/. The use of walls and erosion mats will be
implemented per TRPA standards. Refer to attached report and plans for further
specifics.

11. Are you planning any berms?

IYesX lNo l If yes, how tall is the berm at its highest? Refer to attached plan.

12. If your property slopes and you are leveling a pad for a building, are retaining walls going to be
required? If so, how high will the walls be and what is their construction (i.e. rockery, concrete,
timber, manufactured block)?

Refer to attached report and plans for a detailed analysis.

13. What are you proposing for visual mitigation of the work?

Revegetation, walls, and the home itself will serve to screen disturbed areas.

14. Will the grading proposed require removal of any trees? If so, what species, how many and of what
size?

Pine trees will be removed per TRPA approved plans. Refer to attached engineering drawings.

15. What type of revegetation seed mix are you planning to use and how many pounds per acre do you
intend to broadcast? Will you use mulch and, if so, what type?

Revegtation mix will be per approved TRPA standards.
Washoe County Planning and Building December 2018

SPECIAL USE PERMITS APPLICATION GRADING SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
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16. How are you providing temporary irrigation to the disturbed area?

Temporary irrigation will be provided via a connection to the domestic supply for
the home.

17. Have you reviewed the revegetation plan with the Washoe Storey Conservation District? If yes, have
you incorporated their suggestions?

Not applicable. The property is subject to TRPA regulations.

18. Are there any restrictive covenants, recorded conditions, or deed restrictions (CC&Rs) that may
prohibit the requested grading?

|Yes NoX If yes, please attach a copy.

Washoe County Planning and Building December 2018
SPECIAL USE PERMITS APPLICATION GRADING SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
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12/7/2020

Washoe County Treasurer
Tammi Davis

Account Detail

Account Detail

Back to Account Detail

-

Change of Address { Print this Page |

} CollectionCart
Items Total (';EW' e Fiew
i Neckou View
Collection Cart 0 €0.00
Pay Online
Payments will be applied to the oldest charge first.
Select a payment option:
@ Total Due  $2,523.78
O Oldest Due $1,261.89
O Partial
(ADD TO CART
Washoe County Parcel Information
Parcel ID Status Last Update
12325008 | Active E 12/7/2020 1:40:23
J! g AM
Current Owner: SITUS:
MYERS FAMILY TRUST 449 LAKESHORE BLVD
INCLINE VILLAGE NV
565 COUNTRY CLUB DR
INCLINE VILLAGE, NV 89451
Taxing District Geo CD:
5200
| Tax Bill (Click on desired tax year for due dates and further details) |
Tax Year Net Tax Total Paid Penalty/Fees Interest Balance Due
2020 $5,047.70 $2,523.92 $0.00 $0.00 $2,523.78
2019 $4,846.87 $4,846.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2018 $4,662.90 $4,662.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2017 $4,508.49 $4,508.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2016 $4,415.28 $4,415.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $2,523.78

ﬂXES 2ouiD  Pirect Hom £eCnote ALcovrsy

https://nv-washoe-treasurer.manatron.com/Tabs/TaxSearch/AccountDetail.aspx?p=12325008&a=192330

= .
| Disclaimer

wm ALERTS: If your real
property taxes are
delinquent, the search
results displayed may
not reflect the correct
amount owing. Please
contact our office
for the current amount
due.

= For your convenience,
online payment is
available on this site.
E-check payments are
accepted without a fee.
However, a service
fee does apply for
online credit card
payments.
See Payment
Information for details.

Pay By Check

Please make checks payable to:
WASHOE COUNTY TREASURER

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 30039
Reno, NV 89520-3039

Overnight Address:
1001 E. Ninth St., Ste D140
Reno, NV 89512-2845

12



HWY.431
TO RENO
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TO TRUCKEE &
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NEVADA|
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CALIFORNIA

INCLINE VILLAGE

DESCRIPTION | APPROVED | DATE
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STATION=397+355.56

~ Ay — — FACILITIES TO BE INSTALLED —

APN 123-250-07 = i amEssiaN
PARCEL A" oxsifio) ) 4,

_~drainage\

W il R P=6303.05—

 TOP=6303.8)_ \ S o TOE-62882 TEP=6300.05 i !/l/
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BN

ADRIAN TIESLAU \ =l
g

N &

- FACILITIES TO BE REMOVED, /\ ok

TOE62882 N\ 60— e Sf_sl_ .. 14866
S _ T e EXISTING FACILITIES- UNMODIFIED N a7
\ ‘“\‘\\\ %\TEO_F/WQ
-----IOP e DtB. - = ~'-_':_'"' = S'max hellght
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529807 i ¥ off 15" N
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S ,—pole ate\w fire \ \
7 acce‘ss nox box) - "

; \ . ().
o 1op=6302:4- XSS NS g
<X De<6993.5- ] -9 N G o >
_-5\‘}, r‘\g’)\r Q’/ & i N . ¥ ? \\ | N . \ .
g~ © S SE . 146 LF NDOT. G AR Rt
‘ 33y, o Ny /__gféig@n B NROT ORI NN \
& \_ i AR / N\ methodD tern"*ninal A &
stacked ] <L N e _ N N :
N\ reckretaning’ £ A LS SN 2 /—ra3| ntlal _ i 4
L90] & '35, / N drlve Y\ \ _
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TOE=6281.37 LS B <63itss -
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PARCEL B .'f'ypical—/

NN, im=6309.35 5\
NS ER63T056- 16=6300.1
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3 .
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449 LAKESHORE

CIVIL GRADING, BMP AND UTILITY PLAN

2 (H=16" rax).- _/ 50" taper length
— 53,145 “s3.ft. - (CB.{}) section 3 toe of / flare rate 50%/7' (7:1)
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3 - S
; PROJECT #: 17.022
/"1 tyrical section A-A / APN 123-250-09 ?
[Talll ? . 1" = '
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N
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INTERSECTION SIGHT TRIANGLE 2. ONCE PRE-GRADE 'S COMPLETE CONTRACTOR wilL ~ @tpipe end, 6" min width x € ‘. typical section A-A APN 123-250-09 .ﬂ __ \ -- SCALE. o0
DEPLOY EXCAVATING EQUIPMENT ON PROPERTY TO ROUGH ~ Min length x 24" depth GRAPHIC SCALE b s msta" PARCEL"C" | ¢33 33 LF of NDOT Type 11 PORZONTAL:  N/A
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'see calculation A3)
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TURNING TEMPLATE EXHIBIT
449 LAKESHORE
APN 123-250-08

WASHOE COUNTY

19 FT

7 FT
Q PASSENGER VEHICLE

TURNING MOVEMENTS

FACILITIES TO BE INSTALLED

FACILITIES TO BE REMOVED,
ABANDONED OR ADJUSTED

EXISTING FACILITIES- UNMODIFIED

COMP; DESIGN:
DRWHN: PRJ ENG: AT

PROJECT #: 17.022

SCALE: 1= 20
HORIZONTAL: N/A
VERTICAL: N/A

DATE: 9-7-18
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DESCRIPTION | APPROVED | DATE

NDOT R.O.W. STATUS

FACILITIES TO BE INSTALLED

TIESLAU
FACILITIES TO BE REMOVED, CIVIL
ABANDONED OR ADJUSTED ENGINEERING, INC.

3080 NORTH LAKE BLVD
TAHOE CITY, CA 96145
EXISTING FACILITIES- UNMODIFIED P.0. BOX 412
TAHOE VISTA, CA 96145
TCETAHOE.COM
(530) 546-4805
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ADJACENT DRIVEWAYS
449 LAKESHORE
APN 123-250-08

WASHOE COUNTY

LAKE TAHOE

DESIGN:
PRJ.ENG: AT

PROJECT #: 17.022

SCALE: 1" =60

-5, : HORIZONTAL:  N/A
GRAPHIC SCALE _ _ } . VERTICAL: N/A

~30 0O 30 60 R - o . 7 RA DATE: 9-7-18
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LINE stacked rock w
EXISTING GRADE retaining walll |<T:
(o)
AC driveway ‘ ronosed .
(3"AC /6" AB) | , . Prop 14" — drainage a
3' wide concrete swale w
I valley gutter existing SR28 8
structural section NDOT 20" GALVANIZED PIECE OF 6x3 existing grade %
CORRUGATED GUARDRAIL PRESSUREXTI,?EATED \\\ . 141 o &
guardrail \ 3"AC /6" AB %}%“ CAST-IN-PLACE RETAINING Y SECTION N 21
_ Q /e structural Ao} WALL N ———— —_— -
T < ,:\5 section % (PER STRUCTURAL) S W6x15 GALVANIZED \\/ &
‘({)b o o 20, S . GUARDRAIL POST N ac driveway |:
IFE 2 2% Zk - N ASPHALT-DRIVEWAY . o
] S AT = — 4" WEEP HOLE s ‘ ' S
concrete retaining 1 ' (TYP) \5:: \\\ Zﬁ ~T. 7T 3" ac 6x6 wood posts at 10" o/c 2
per structural \ i 21.1 ) ' / | I f z pavement along drive a
(see detail 5 on T <
sheet C3.3) g d _/2 | ok —N, - E
155 FT 17 FT MA d > | 13- ! g . 4 CAST-IN-PLACE <
5 & R Vi / " N / RETAINING WALL (PER STRUCTURAL) 0.5
| / CONCRETE VALLEY —/ 1 / == —> : &
/\ GUTTER 6" AGGREGATE BASE e = 1 , 14
) existing / <=3 L \\ . ~6.6
d i S concrete valley LI
greyn / I~ gutter \
ROCK SLOPE Ty
PROTECTION 4 The
pa) \\
/ | - e
: ‘ 1:1 shoring line I~ 6" aggregate base stacked rock
S ANSE / construction retaining wall

/ 4" DIA. PERFORATED
PIPE SURROUNDED
\ concrete pier footing (typ) SECTION A-A BY DRAIN ROCK C'C SNE-(S:-”ON
1 DRIVEWAY APPROACH AT SR 28 TIESLAU

CIVIL
NTS @ B-B SECTION ENGINEERING, INC.

(P

NTS
3080 NORTH LAKE BLVD
IN VEHICULAR AREA EXPOSE TAHOE CITY, CA 96145
6-12" OF ROCK AT TOP TO P.O. BOX 412
OTE PROVIDE SERVE AS BARRIER 1:1 PLANE, ENSURE ANY LOADING IS TA%SETVEHTSE’% §46145
: OUTSIDE OF THIS PLANE SO NOT TO .
SOUTHLUEST GRS (ORPORATION SAMPLES OF ALL SURCHARGE WALL (530) 546-4805
FINISHED GRADE STONE AND GRAVEL STACKED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION STACKED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION
' FOR APPROVAL 6' MAX HEIGHT 6' MA(>)(5|_'IEIG—||-I\-5
: 0.5 H:1V o FINISH GRADE INSTALL
CONSTRUCLE?&:?AE; m:ttg ) CHINK ANY VOIDS IN CHINK ANY VOIDS IN VEGETATION AND/OR
TRENCH SPECIFICATIONS Ex; 12 WALL TO RESULT IN WALL TO RESULT IN HARDSCAPE PER CIVIL PLAN
St (')S;'IIENG GROUND MIN CLEAN WALL FACE CLEAN WALL FACE ADRIAN TIESLAU
If the gas line is to be alone in the trench, the MINIMUM dimensions should be: VARlES) FINISH GRADE INSTALL FINISZZOEI\SIQR _ 14866
PLANTS (NATIVE GRASSES, SHRUBS) ADE ’
N - _ AND EROSION MATS GREATER THAN 50% REVEGETATE ANY | VEGETATION AND/OR
Service Line (on property): 32" deep x 12" wide REVEG SUCCESS AREAS DISTURBED BY HARDSCAPE PER CIVIL PLAN
Main Line (off site): 44” deep x 12” wide UNLIKELY WALL CONSTRUCTION NOTE: PROVIDE
MULCHES, SAMPLES OF ALL 0.5 GULAR
: ; cipos ~1 ~1' DIAMETER AN
In cases where the builder would like to put other utilities in the same trench i ROCK, BARK & 1" DIAMETER ANGULAR STONE AND GRAVEL 1 GRANITE BOULDER
) ; ; i NATIVE GRASSES GRANITE BOULDER FOR APPROVAL
with gas, the trench MUST be provided, with the gas line installed last. 50% OR 2:1 REVEG 6'
MINIMUM dimensions should be: SUCCESS POOR ~2' DIAMETER ANGULAR ~2' DIAMETER ANGULAR
GRANITE BOULDER —_— EXISTING GROUND GRANITE BOULDER
L - . 29 23 * . 2% MIN
2
ity
& P LESS THAN 25% 250 OR 41 REVEG (12" MIN WIDTH) (12" MIN WIDTH)
REVEG SUCCESS VERY SUCCESS GOOD
GUIDELINES FOR JOINT TRENCH GOOD FILTER FABRIC AREig\gEISTEJé;E ng FILTER FABRIC
SLOPES LESS THAN 50% " WALL CONSTRUCTION 4" PERFORATED DRAIN (SLOPE TO DAYLIGHT)
. All depths are from FINISHED or FINAL grade. 4" PERFORATED DRAIN (SLOPE TO DAYLIGHT) <
~3' DIAMETER ANGULAR GRANITE ~3' DIAMETER ANGULAR GRANITE <
2. Trenching should be done parallel or at the right angle to property lines BOULDER (KEYED IN 12" MINIMUM) BOULDER (KEYED IN 12" MINIMUM) a
for right-of-way whenever possible. z
]
| B /4 \STACKED STONE WALL (~6' HIGH - CUT) /5 \STACKED STONE WALL (~6'HIGH - FILL)
3. Spoil should be a minimum of two feet from the trench. m SLOPE STABILIZATION \\__/ NTS \TJ NTS
4. Gas lines and sewer lines CANNOT share a trench. \:/ NTS
5. A MINIMUM clearance of 12” is required between all utilities.
Clearance may be horizontal or vertical.
6. Gas MUST be the last utility in the trench.
7. Some water companies will not allow their facilities to share a trench MIN. 5" OR MIN 6'
) . : WHERE 5'W CONCRETE &' MiN
with gas. Contact your water company to confirm their policy. SOEVALK EXSTS TS 70
1~ BE CONSTRUCTED 1 P LL
8. Southwest Gas provides 6™ of bedding and shading material. i§ ) d)p) 4 o0
MUELLER A-442 W/5 1/4" VALVE OFENING OR " N\ / )
T o = |O0d
9. The excavator is responsible for backfill, compaction, pavement or o ATPRUVED st W R G — o e x < o
. . . R TO USED N WASHOE|CO. ONLY, -
concrete cuts and repairs, permits, and BLUE STAKE unless otherwise / WHERE SDEWALK DOES NOT EXIST = — L C'{ID
agreed upon. — H (Lﬂ \
FF( m
— PLAN - A
Attachment #2 ¢ - Station/Of st/ ERstig Grode {-.GN,;.H,.-E—,.“-,‘?[R—W.M,M Sl restore trench to finish grade X N
M e BE FIBERMESH, CONC SHALL BE MIN moundover trench to allow — <
i ! — — — > " 6.25 sacks OF TYPE Il CEMENT (588 Ibe) T u - _I
5 S =~ —F71 = s | 4000psi W/4.5-7.5% AR. existing grade settlement > prd
J x \J Osirctve, ok M 2o SECE | BASE COMPACTED TO 95% M.D.L - O A
e L or Riprap Bedding .~ —] N - £\ on T et ]
St d \_ . FG L ; . 6"MIN 6 v.-’.!_ .*_E_.:s‘o.x -'.D&;l- "p.c._l-h O ﬂ- <
— .F_ ) LA T '.....'_ y
" SOUTHWEST GRS CORPORATION Prors msor Spacioprowsons . ‘ %&_gj 6* CONDUCTOR PIPE
ROCK MULCH OF SIE T O | 9-RNG TITE OR MECH. JT TV AS REQD BY AGENCY £ ~— .
W RIPRAP BEDDING DITCH 9 E o . T T £ — native or granular
P 75 : | & oar e wr & 5 backfill at 90%
§ SO.FT. MIN b . . . — FERATING NUI Ivo) ™ . 0
. e P TS - g —— compaction 95%
GUIDELINES FOR METER SET 2 DRAN HOLES . (TR 26 § 1 compaction in
ASSEMBLIES - RESIDENTIAL 342 CLEMN CRUSHED g // vehicule areas
DRAIN ROCK (2 CUFT, MIN) Warning tape
+ A— 4" i —
g E Srece FLANGE 2" service |i O -
: "'j ey /et Erovaton e ELEVATION CLASS D RTY FLG. TEE OR TAPPING ;-:,arzc-l.}"l 0.5-2" service line (PE/PVC) . z
| - o nrs DETAIL S )
i Decorative Rock ..i?'_"l‘r._f-..'ﬁ // 8
== N o Sy 1. HYDRANT SHALL BE ENAMELED YELLOW // % o)
; bkl 2 L HYDRANTS SHALL HAVE (2) Z 1/2" HOSE NOZZLES & (1) ¢ 1/2" STORZ CONNECTOR. STORZ ADAPTE ;
Example:t Exampla & Nthckness <1 G HAVE & HARD ANODIZED ALUKINUM METAL PACE SEAL’ AVDHARD ANONDIZED ALOMINUM STORZ RAMPS sand bedding 5)
THE ADAPTER'S FINISH SHALL BE HARDCOAT ANONDIZED TO MIL-A-8625f, TYPE 3, DARK <
 Ses SheatR-3.15 R SHALL Bf ORGED OR EXTRUDED 6051-T6 ALUMINUM AND SECURED TO THE NOZZLE ;
Fo Rprop.and Belei. Whoiees EY 2 STAINLESS STE SCREWS, INSERTED 180° APART. THE FEMALE ADAPTER SHOW CONTAIN A FLAT
RIPRAP DITCH RUBBER GAS INST THE MALE HYDRANT NOZZLE.
O SHEET 2 OF 2 3 OPERATING NUT SHALL BE 1 1/2" PENTAGON (DET."B") ~24."
Window N i 4. INSPECTION BY APPROPRIATE AGEN {ALL BE REQUIRED PRICR TO BACKFILLING :
Electical o et _ —— 5 NO FENCES SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN 3' OF ANY PORTION OF A FIRE HYDRANT, center pipe COMP: DESIGN:
Panel Imigation v Mechanical Draft in trench
i it Mecharka Dt DRAINAGE DITCHES DRWN: PRJ.ENG: AT
Fvap: Coolr AND DIKES NO.__| REVISON | DATE | _STANDARD DETAILS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION | SECTIONS
_ - 15 711e WASHOE
== — RB-1.4.11 t:MJI Signed Original On Fle 1 12/1sw PROJECT #: 17.022
i o Y i T T e DRAWING NO. 8 GAS S ERVI CE TRE NCH
7 s I — FIRE HYDRANT W-23 -
Electrical s s 3 TURA =20 SCALE:
outet 4 Elocnca Box DATE,, _TPAE 39 \:/ NO SCALE HORIZONTAL: N/A
7 / {Evap. . VERTICAL: N/A
! .flf
!
i Mot | o DATE: 9-7-18
Zan, *Exclusion Zone™ AC Unit
1 et \ e
e [ e m RIPRAP DITCH
. intrinsically safa ' intriralcally safe.
-/ /7 _FIRE HYDRANT C3.0
®

N
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(m)
(m)
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i . g . 2-6" ) g ] g o
¢ Design Speed 5 T e 8 R 5" 1" 2_0" . R 5" 1" 1-0" R 5" 17 T-6" o
, | b D e | o 10" =0 = S
Ia 26" Unless Otherwise Noted on Plans Al . 5" 4 , 7 R "R "R <
i 5 ) ‘T 100° | 54° | < 45 mph * "R 6"R - - ] —\/ 5 7 5
3" Surfacing Unless Otherwise Noted on Plans. 5118 Shoulder Line Edge of /_ /_ Lol . z
* See Note 4 No * ' s6' | > 45 mph Pavement 3  — : “ : : ; g ©)
R o~ o 7 - o) ©f e e e © © © [
o 9 S g T S . : 1 t — t =
P\ \ ‘ % ,,, ,,, " 1 © [ 2 1 4
3” 'Aggregate Base Unless Otherwise Noted On Plans 2 2 _\ ) _[ * N\ - SECTION SECTION SECTION 9
SECTION A—A = 2 f 3 oo e 1 TYPE 4 8
P 5] SECTION SECTION : -y ’ (0.03627 cu.yd. per ft.) (0.04552 cu.yd. per ft.) (m)]
<
. —3 - - -—3 TYPE A TYPE B
Highway @ => - w
: & & (0.0108 Cu. Yds. Per Lin. Ft.) (0.0185 Cu. Yds. Per Lin. Ft.) 3-0" 3'-0 —
\ : a n o a *— Omit Rounding When Curbs Are Back To Back (Epoxy Curb To Plantmix Surface) 4’3 "o o 1'=0" <
Ué; 'g Ty 7 'g Note: Epoxy Cement May Be Omitted When Installation Is Temporary. "R s f 2-0 _c|z” ‘| 2R ()]
> > ,, - . I~
Shoulder Line o TYPE 4 TYPICAL PLAN ** P.C.C. or Dense Graded GLUE DOWN CURBS Binanene Qoo 20 K SIHe i Boofker \<F—® >
and Pavement Edge 9% ¢ R On Adjacent Roadbed. 3 - L
(See Details) <% i 4" Surfacing Min. ) o o
e T -
[N 23 ~ More than 30’ /—,\ See Note 3 - o - SECTION
S Plan SI * i ) ‘0"
> 8 o ﬁ&ﬁ 2% 2%—€ | o P/* . 1'-0 SECTION,
%4:_; an S/Ope 8" R J SECTION (0.0613 cu.yd.per ft.)
be- 3” Aggregate Base Min / SECTION D—D . S o (ooss-sl-J—sYPyI:—iz 6ft)
. B 1" R 5 " R ’ cuyd per Tt GENERAL NOTES:
\@/& ; ; 3 CENTERED CURVE v N / o —
. . * "R . A . .
ﬁs:c lénlgssp?therwise - — EI;'I(;/eFihﬁ:'o"l'man% R2E Mo v and ~ - _\‘H . 70" @ This Line Should Be Used To Dimension Offsets.
oted On Plans v doe 2 Do N r W 2 "— ] —
Shoulder Line Area External to Comp.’ Curve ¥ / N 4 "7 , 1'=0" @ IWhinFDisttqnc?_ Eetijeen Ep%&l of %urb ACK] (I:slcndst
' > o - 3 _ i) - s eet or Less, Use ass A or oncrete
PLAN 31 N <« T1: (R + o) tana Area = A + & - I 9'R . (Island Paving) And 2" Of Gravel Base.
QL o5 tf? T="% + (R - B) sing [ oa 7 Ri'6 ] 5 / . 3R
| a 50’ @ T2= T — R sin® Al = tang // . = : | Ac te Shall Be CI A or AA.
N TYPE 1 APPROACH (3—CENTERED CURVE) 6 >@/ 5 £ P Rate h po (3 40T o) ta ] _ - /1) = E oncrete Shall Be Gass A or
> = cosa ~ ‘o All Concrete Unit Volume For Information Only.
rin i M=R 2 [B cos & ¢ )] _ nRi(%-0 ) ® ’
il : — ki SECTION
. = - - - - - —3 —enc! R1I=R—0 180
Highway € $ = = § =cos W TYPE 8
" 50 55 2 y = (R +0)-R cog SECTION SECTION (0.04747 yd.per ft.) CURB AND GUTTER TIESLAU
————ei5——=¢
25’ But Not Outside R/ 25' R E TYPE 5 TYPICAL PLAN E GENERAL NOTES: (O-OZJIEIPE Pgﬂi-) (0-025-|9—4Y°E€d- P:el)r ft.) CIVIL
ESeetE)tructure List For C C .
eng ¢ 1. SEE THE CURRENT ADOPTED EDITION OF THE AASHTO
Unless Otherwise Noted | 4” Surfacing Min "A POLICY ON GEOMETRIC DESIGN OF HIGHWAYS AND STREETS” \ ENGINEERING’ INC
On Plans 30 L /_ g : FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON AT—GRADE INTERSECTIONS AND
20 o or -Bse & — See Note 3 DESIGN VEHICLES. \ 3080 NORTH LAKE BLVD
Plan Slope *
TYPE 2 & 5 APPROACHES P 59— 2% /2%—99; * 2. DETAILS FOR THE SPECIAL APPROACHES WILL BE SHOWN ON TAHOE CITY, CA 96145
Ry THE PLANS WHEN THEY ARE REQUIRED. " . P.O. BOX 412
Qan Slo 0" All Edges Rounded ,” Radius A A CA
Pe 3. PAVED APPROACHES SHALL HAVE A SEAL COAT UNLESS 4'—0" " Expansion Joint I ?85;2?01%%01%/?45
In 20’ Unless Otherwise Noted on Plans 3" Aggregate Base Min. SECTION B-B OTHERWISE NOTED. . o 1'-6" . 1'—6" 0) 54 4‘0
e Untes i * AREROACHES,0,BE BAYED 10 TUE TUoNT O GHT-or— v = - o
. Otherwise Noted on Plans See Note 3 Approach Platform 50’ PLANS ’ ) N [—— ELEVATION
* . /_ Desirable, 25’ Min. : o ! ] . 5
02 < », Highway _Roadbed 5. APPROACHES MAY REQUIRE THE STANDARD STOP SIGNS AND © A G O D i P TYPICAL EXPANSION JOINT DETAIL
=) 9 S [ STOP BARS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. —— e
A T /o Shoulder Line IR Dk
3" Aggregate Base g —2%+¢ Approaching Road SECTION . SECTION 1"
Unless Otherwise Noted on Plans Grades As Required NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Y — 2 TYPE 1 STATE OF NEVADA
SECTION C-C (0.07407 cuydper ft.) (0.0556 cu.ydper.ft) DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
iipeR—Loc‘:qtéo%, Tﬁpg, q?d Size
s Required By Hydraulic
APPROACH TYPES TYPE o amie Road ormectin - Evauation TYiEFjR’ Oi’cj ’ R4O AADN SD > VALLEY GUTTER TYPICAL TRANSITION FROM CURB & GUTTERS
Type 2A — Place Base and Surface as Shown LEGEND: ROLLED CURB TO VERTICAL FACE
Type 28 — Place 6 Aggregate Base Course Only TYPE 4 AND 5 APPROACHES % — ANGLE OF REPOSE [ Signed Original On FTe] R—so1 {000) R-511 (502, 613)
Type 3 — Grade Approach Area Only 2 ADOPTED: REVISION
CHIEF_ROAD DESIGN ENGR. [ "7 /96 /04 CHIEF ROAD DESIGN ENGR. B/69 [FEVEOY
Guardrail—Bridge rail Connectog Galvanized Guardrail (Triple Corrugations) 37 — 6"
Terminal Nested Beams Wood or Steel Posts Trgra?]i;}on Bid Item Guardrail Terminal (Tangential) Each — See Note 9
Connector " See Detail N & Note 5 " bt TSee Note 6) g ULTIVATE” BYPASS FEATURE U.S. PATENT # 6,00,023 & 6,877,029
= /_ nge Foin 8 (LOUVERS & OPENINGS) <
A ' ' o SEE DETAIL € "ULTIMATE” BYPASS FEATURE a
O (LOUVERS & OPENINGS) <
R B B B R B B B B B == - T
® |.,__E.0.P. 1 > | , T =
1 DEPTH
Standard Line Posts STANDARD = 20 INCHES
TANGENT END TREATMENT SHALLOW = 12 INCHES R
@ On Retrofit Installation Paving is Optional. On New ’
Construction Paving is Required. See R—8.2.1 l
Guardrail-Bridge rail Connector, Galvanized Guardrail (Triple Corrugations) 37'-6"
Wood or Steel Post
\ o Jerminal Nested Beams 00¢ of Shest Foste T'%Z?,'é}m Bid Item Guardrail Terminal (Flared) Each — See Note 7 —
Connector °® See Detail N & Note 5 Hinge Point {See Note 6)|° =4
/_ /  S DETAIL B
A o SECTION VIEW DETAILC
5 B * GRATE FLO-GARD® +FILTER "ULTIMATE"
1 | | | E E E E E E E E E X = -INSTALLED- BYPASS FEATURES
= E E— E E E E E*’ H "ULTIMATE” BYPASS
A [o—EoP. Normal E.O.P— 2 FEATURES * MANY OTHER STANDARD & CUSTOM SIZES & DEPTHS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
SPECIFIER CHART
. . FLARED END TREATMENT GASKET
1}_-51" =61 y - STANDARD & SHALLOW STANDARD DEPTH SHALLOW DEPTH
1-6 1"-6f" ~1'-6f" DEPTH -20 Inches- -12 Inches- I I I
STAINLESS STEEL . .
03 g1z HK i, vy e = U = U = O = SUPPORT BASKET VOPELTO- ] G ese s e et MODEL T N x I
rL—rIi—fI“l—fIi—fI‘l rlw— L‘ rl1 \YJ" Fossil Rock ™ STANDARD I\ e1 10 | graTEOD| TOTAL || SOLIDS |FILTERED |  SHALLOW SOLIDS | FILTERED -] O i
N ¥l . Al . [l . [Hl [ g g D 3 g M0 DEPTH Inside e STORAGE | FLOW DEPTH STORAGE | FLOW - (@)
ABSORBENT POUCHES Outside BYPASS
o Dimension | Dimension | CAPACITY || CAPACITY CAPACITY < I Yo
A1 A AL ESR 1 AL A [N N Al A NN AL a4 2 b 4 Al s A | LINER (inch x inch) | (inch x inch) (cu. ft.) (cu. ft.) (cu. ft./sec.) (cu. ft.) (cu. ft./sec.) I
Guardrail End Terminal (Flared FGP-12F 12X 12 12X 14 2.8 0.3 0.4 FGP-12F8 .15 .25 : : 1
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION . ordrall_End Terminal (Flared) . L W o
SUPPORT FGP-1530F 15X30 | 15X35 6.9 23 1.6 FGP-1530F8 1.3 9 0
BASKET FGP-16F 16 X 16 16 X 19 4.7 0.8 0.7 FGP-16F8 .45 4 x N
GENERAL NOTES: FGP-1624F 16 X 24 16 X 26 5.0 15 12 FGP-1624F8 85 7 — < ¥
1. FOR DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN SEE SHEETS *9. WHEN GUARDRAIL IS PLACED AT NORMAL EDGE OF PAVEMENT, THE FGP-18F 18 X 18 18 X 20 47 0.8 07 FGP-18F8 45 4 - — Z
R-8.1.2 THRU R—8.4.3. TANGENT END TREATMENT SHALL BE FLARED @ 50:1 TAPER TO GET >
HEAD PIECE CLEAR OF EDGE OF PAVEMENT. FGP-1820F 16 X 19 18 X 21 5.9 2.1 1.4 FGP-1820F8 1.2 8 = (@)) D_
2. SEE SHEET T—35.3.1 FOR SPECIAL GUARDRAIL TERMINAL
END FOR RAILROAD CROSSING. 10. APPROACH GUARDRAIL TERMINALS SHALL BE "NCHRP 350", FHWA, CATCH BASIN_____ | FGP-1824F 16 X 22 18 X 24 5.0 1.5 1.2 FGP-1824F8 .85 7 ( ) ﬂ- <
AND NDOT APPROVED.
3. SEE SHEET R-B.2.2 FOR TRAILNG END ANCHOR. (FLAT GRATE STYLE) FGP-1836F 18X36 | 18X 40 6.9 2.3 16 FGP-1836F8 13 9 <
4. MINIMUM INSTALLATION: " AlM';aFCI:'Fchféz%% grﬁﬂ:E%F"‘%Rvﬁ:%R ‘ggé}LTEBrEMmﬂAIﬁIE%D M%NLPI-:IECTURERS b FGP-2024F 18 X 22 20 X 24 5.9 1.2 1.0 FGP-2024F8 7 55
Normal Edge * " GUARDRAIL—-BRIDGE 'RAIL CONNECTOR — 14-47 RECOMMENDATIONS. ; - . . - .
~—of Pavement NESTED BEAM_SECTION - 126 FGP-21F 22X22 | 22X24 6.1 2.2 1.5 FGP-21F8 1.25 85
1 6°_Min. THRIE BEAM SECTION - 12'-6 12, ALL WOOD/STEEL POSTS SHALL BE STAMPED WITH THE LENGTH ON OR
RIS e, EREARE T PP M RIS ol 5T oETAL A oo e | aexeo | or | «s | a4 [reraume | ot | v
> - _ ; k
NESTED BEANS R T B o G2 N2 N N 22 B
Ein_g: ANY OTHER VARIATION THAT REDUCES THE MINIMUM LENGTH - ) NOTES: FGP-24F 24 X 24 24 X 27 6.1 2.2 1.5 FGP-24F8 1.25 .85
oin (R:?:sd;lds oo SHALL REQUIRE APPROVAL OF THE CHIEF ROAD DESIGN ENGINEER. 1. FloGard®+Plus (frame mount) high capacity catch basin inserts FGP-2430F 24 X 30 26 X 30 7.0 2.8 1.8 FGP-2430F8 1.6 1.05
— ilable i t si d styl ifier chart, sheet
L :‘ i:EDE'f;T:A;:i:L :(;iNT;io:D[:IstME:_U;:D:::‘L:';T“ NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION gffazvf."r?ef;'?orﬂffpﬁ;é?rf&psluyse(swﬁfﬁqiﬂif; et for FGP-2436F 24X 36 24 X 40 8.0 34 2.0 FGP-2436F8 1.95 1.15
\_?ﬁf‘f'ie{') Dike éBREBRR?L TEEEEEHE@TT%D IéEyfTH OF THE THRIE BEAM devices to fit non-standard, or combination style catch basins. FGP-2448F 24 X 48 26 X 48 9.3 4.4 24 FGP-2448F8 25 1.35
' e 2. Filter insert shall have both an "initial" filtering bypass FGP-28F 28 X 28 32X 32 6.3 2.2 1.5 FGP-28F8 1.25 .85
_\ Wood Post Shown 7. FOR GRADING DETAILS NOT SHOWN, SEE SHEET R-8.2.1. TYP | CAI_ GU ARD R Al I_ and "ultimate" high flow bypass feature. FGP-2440F 24 X 36 28 X 40 8.3 4.2 23 FGP-2440F8 24 13
For Steel Post, FOR OTHER APPROVED "350" TERMINALS NOT SHOWN, INSTALLATION - : - : - : : >
See Sheet R—8.4.1 REFER TO MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS. 3. Filter support frame shall be constructed from stainless steel FGP-30F 30 X 30 30 X 34 8.1 3.6 2.0 FGP-30F8 2.05 1.15 =
Type 304. Z
8. ON RETROFIT INSTALLATIONS IF MINIMUM CANNOT BE MET AND - — . FGP-36F 36 X 36 36 X 40 91 46 24 FGP-36F8 265 135
SECTION A—A THE.igTANGS SETWER Rack: Or EOST AN NG, Foa 1= o 4. Alow minimum of 20 eet,oflearsnce btwesn T ety B R LT = - 3
CHIEF ROAD DESIGN ENGR. 1/89 /04 the bottom of the grate and top of outlet pipe(s), or refer to the . . . . . O
FloGard® insert for "shallow" installations. FGP-48F 48 X 48 48 X 54 13.2 9.5 3.9 FGP-48F8 5.45 2.25 w
5. Filter medium shall be Fossil Rock ™, installed and FGP-SD24F 24 X24 28 X28 6.1 22 15 FGP-SD24F8 1.25 -85 (@)
maintained in accordance with manufacturer specifications. _ 18 X 36 . . 1. _ . . T
FLOGARD+PLUS® FILTER FGP-1836FGO 20 X 40 6.9 23 6 FGP-1836F8GO 1.3 9 )
JINSTALLED INTO CATCH BASIN- 6.  Storage capacity reflects 80% of maximum solids collection prior FGP-2436FGO 20 X 36 24 X 40 8.0 3.4 2.0 FGP-2436F8GO 1.95 1.15 <
o impeding filtering bypass. FGP-48FGO 18X48 | 20X 54 6.3 22 15 FGP-48F8GO 1.25 85 =
7. Filtered flow r\rate includes a safety factor of two.
U.S. PATENT # 6,00,023 & 6,877,029 TITLE ® . .
TIiE orPLUS KriStar Enterprises, Inc +PLUS KriStar Enterprises, Inc.
. : DESIGN:
CATOH BASIN FILTER INGERT LS CATCH BASIN FILTER INSERT P.0. Box 6419, Santa Rosa, CA 95408 COMP___
0. Box , @anta Rosa, . . i . .
(Frame Mount) Ph: 800.579.8819, Fax: 707 5248186, www.kristar.com (Frame Mount) S Ph.RiOO.SZ£.8819, Faé£707'524'8186' Www.kristar.com DRWN: PRJ.ENG: AT
FLAT GRATED INLET RGP 0001 | A [To001 |WjaR 09/01,/06 | SHEET 1 OF 2 FLAT GRATED INLET FGP-0001 | A [ 0001 | JPR 09,/01,/06 | SHEET 2 OF 2

PROJECT #: 17.022
SCALE: N/A

A HORIZONTAL: N/A
VERTICAL: N/A

v DATE: 9-7-18
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_— Ll
|_
NDOT CLASS 400 RIPRAP <
i (@)
FINISH GRADE GROUTED TO PIPE END BMF Caleulation 3preadshoet _ _ _
/ GROUTED TO PIPE E ¢ + Cmate Sl s Seinge f 617 sounde per e by ding your P 112 SISy e et ke T B el e cner o
GROUT SO PIPE END IS NOT & 95% COMPACTION Froperty Address: E
| 2’ VISIBLE AND JOINTS ARE TIGHT i )
MIN. 5" OR MIN & # MAP DATA  ON-SITEDEPTHS o
WHERE oW C 6" MIN * APN: 12315008 . >5ft i ity (yd®) 353 o
SIDEWALK EXISTSAS fatzih Iy APNlockup  Water Table: 5 Total Drain Rock Quantity (yd”) ; o
- CONSTRLIC
|~ BE CONSTRUCTED % ‘ Date: 4/16/18 Restriction: Total Runoff (f') #####  Amount Treated 1351.1 <
T I —— g X H 12" MIN . Designed By: AT Max. Depth of Install; Map Unit: 7413 Total Excavation {yd’;- =
APPROVED EQUAL, WATEROUS "PACER" WB67DDP 90% COMPACTION )
OR AFPROVED EQUAL IN WASHMOE COUNTY \-l:]/ INTERMEDIATE Contributing Surface| A B c D E F G H i K Jsemsa) N . o . E
. N .
STORMDRAIN SLOPE (match existing topography) _ TO BE USED N WASHOE|CO. ONLY, 2 BACKFILL BofStores; 0 1 0 L O . | o 1 ¢ | & o} 0 0 o [ o [ T =
—_— I/ WHERE SIDEWALK DOES NOT EXIST = g ) t ————= (@)
SEE NOTE 2 — Width ift.) A A )
— Area (2)] 435 | 751 | 46 | 592 | 5/5 | 2382 | 283 218 | 142 255 8273 | 2211 | 820 | 110 w
‘ \ ‘ X ' X FFC Area ()| 435 | 751 | 46 | 592 | 575 | 2382 | 283 218 | 142 | 0 | 295 6273 | 2211 820 | 1190 &)
- 4’. ‘- > ” PLAN + Runoff ()] 363 | 626 | 38 | 49.3 | 479 [ 1986 | 236 182 | 11.8 | 0.0 [ 246 5228 1843 707.0 683 | 992 1675
"'V" V” \v“'.r 36 DEPTH CONCRETE NOTE: REI 6" Treatment Label:| A B c D E F G H i K JHL+M | N [e] P w
N ‘ " é'_A"" ‘\'A € VRS, LUK S Length (ft)] 31.0 | 360 | 40 | 140 | 240 | €60 | 60 150 | 70 18.0 1050.0 | 450.0 1400 | 300.0 |<TZ
52 ) A b b —_— L B 4' CONCRETE 6.25 socks OF TYPE 1 3 Z
.‘AV ;W »" \47 ,.r\fiy L7 . v ¢ Y :;sc-fwzi: E —'i‘ 4000ps: W/4 5-7.5% AR 1 1 Width (in.)| 24 | 24 18 a2 | 24 36 | 48 24 | 24 24 12 | 12 1 12 3
‘ N B N S V f] O CLASS 400 MIN 27CL 90% COMPACTION Depth (in.)] 4 10 8 14 12 14 14 5} 10 5] 0 0 0 0
. ‘ ‘ S ‘J e, ~BASE COMPACTED TO 95% M.D.L. BEDDING AND On-Site Ksat (/.. -
) _1 RIPRAP e L : P 6" VALVE BOX (D&L #8044 DIA | mapped Ksat (/)| 5.7 57 57 57 57 57 5.7 5.7 5.7 57 57 57 | &7 57 57 5
| Varies—See plan | BEDDING S L= ;—L & #8056 OR £QUA) . INITIAL BACKFILL Profab Void Space (%) i 4
— R _ \ £G | Average Void Space (%)| 40% | 40% | 40% | 40% | 40% | 40% | 40%  40% | 40% | 40% | 47% |
PROFILE | — — AW ALY ‘ \ Effective Volume (yd’)| 08 | 22 | 01 | 21 | 18 | 86 | 10 06 | 04 | 00 | 07 02 | o1 00 | oo
NDOT CLASS 400 RIPRAP 5 v T 3 e el Turi e wel oo Tar]  Cefevosl  mrjar e
: oz .RING TITE OR MECH. JT. L M  AS REQD BY AGENCY iy Roek Sumntiy Lyl O - - - : : : - : :
W/ Erosion Control Blanket UNDERLAY TR 2 : | P t B Excess Runoff (ff)] 0.0 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 0.0 0.0
PLACE SO NO FABRIC IS VISIBLE |1 "!fﬂ-PEl_i-_‘" Cé:""'F'E A3 = || 67 GATE vaLve wse2” — 6" = — 6" = Excess Capacity (7)) 46 | 49 | 08 | 18 | 15 | 117 | 1.2 44 | 13 | 00 | 37 56 a5
t XEQD BY AGENCY w ) OPERATING NUT.

N i— (NOTE 6) .. -
— o

o Contributing Surface
| i ST Zaico /"'/ - &l # of Stories T T T T
_ ;;;W E"",'.".';: > ¥ ’—‘J— — Sl Length (ft) ° N 2 =
3/4"-2" CLEAN CRUSHED A e [  (((man )] B 7 3 TYPICAL STO RM DRAI N PI PE Width (ft) : s ; f :
DRAIN ROCK (2 CLLFT. MIN) 7 . 1 l.‘_:_\ /{_’/’ @ ‘Z’ Area (ft2) 1 1 1 | 1
) . § B I_%_ = _ NTS Area ()| O a 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0
N4 TANGE S = Runoff ()] 0C | 00 0.0 00 | 00 | 00 0.0 00 | 00 | 00 0.0 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 00
STORMDRAIN ELEVATION CLASS D RTY FLG. TEE OR TAPPING SADDLE” S meiz:‘;bi?; .
N.TS. Width (in.)
3X WIDTH OF PIPE DETAIL Al A2 o) A3 e
NOTES H On-Site Ksat (") [
| Drainage Area (ft) 18865 | 3035 | 1563 | 2235 oS o Ol {___ e S - e TIESLAU
2 & (1) 4 1/2" STORZ CONNECTOR. THE STORZ ADAPTER Culvert Diameter (ft)) 1.5 1 1 1 Prefab Void Space (%) CIVIL
AND HARD ANONDIZED ALUMINUM STORZ RAMPS . . Average Void Space (%) .
ZED TO MIL-A-8625( TYPE 3, DARK _ Runoff Coefficient 0.9 0.5 0.9 0.9 Effective Volume (yd)| 0C | 00 00 | 00 | 00 00 | 00 | o0 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 ENGINEERING, INC.
Ao v o e e R B o Treatment Capacity (F)] 0C | 00 0.0 00 | 00 | 00 __ oo 00 | 00 | 00 00 00 [ 00 [ 00 [ 00 o0
- S ) A R AT NOZLE Discharge (cfs)| 2.343 0.377 0.194 0.278 Drain F;:Z: :u:::?: :;:j: oc | oo Eﬂ 00 | 00 | 00 gg oo | o0 | oo 2:: 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 zz 3(%210&\2)%11551%}2%}23?
3 OPERATING NUT SHALL BE 1 1/2" PENTAGON (DET."8") Tailwater Depth (ft)| 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 Etonse Gapacity ) e L = 9.0 ’
PLAN 4 INSPECTION BY APPROPRIATE ACE Y SHALL BE REQUIRED PRICR TO BACKFILLING p M ° ° ° P.0O.BOX 412
5 NQ FENCES SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN 3° OF ANY PORTION OF A FIRE HYDRANT. Basin Notes TAHOE VISTA, CA 96145
R ded Rio R - Do inch 8.5027 1.2910 0.5329 0.8585 | 211 (rock lined or vegetated) 51 (mowable) ; TCETAHOE.COM
NO__| REVISION | DATE | STANDARD DETAILS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION [SECTIONS ecommended Rip Rap size (Ds inches)] & ' ' ' Conibuting Suctese (530) 546-4805
m ENERGY DISSI PATOR ! [12/11sw \IO'”-“’-'H' k Design Rip Rap size (Dsg, inches)| 10 6 6 6 T
| S IS 3 DRAWING . oo - =
\:/ NO SCALE FIRE HYDRANT | W-23 Adequately Sized?| YES YES YES YES ima‘;ii o — ; ; ; : ; ;
DATE |, ) ouf PACE 19 Runoff)) 0.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 [ 0.0 | 0.0 0.0
. Treatment Label:
FHWA Riprap Class 5 1 1 1 Tap Length (L)
Top Width (ft.)
Depth (in.)
Min Apron Length 6 ft 6 ft 6 ft 6 ft Bottom Length ()| oc | 00 | 0o [ 00 | 0o [ oo | oo oo
. Bottom Width (ft.)] 0.C 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Min Apron Depth  2ft 2 ft 2 ft 2ft _ Voume @) 0 | 00 | 00 [ oo [ oo [ oo [ oo oo
H H On-Site Ksat]
—— 6"MIN I_ DRIPLINE IF APPLICABLE m F I R E HYD RAN T Min Width  9ft oft oft oft Mappedksat| 57 | 57 | 67 | 57 | 67 | 67 | 671 67
Treatment Capacity (ft')] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
\_’/ NOTE: LOCATE 0.5 IN. TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINTS AT 20 ROC K E N E RGY ExcessRunoff ()] 0.0 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 0.0
FT. INTERVALS AT ALL CURB RETURNS AND OTHER T T T T T T T
3" LAYER OF 13" DRAIN ROCK Reviewer Comments
e WA COnCASTE OO ATS o MBS 1 DISSIPATOR
WIDTH "_g" . , 1 Deck Label Area Label
STRUCTURE 4'-6” GRANITE BORDER IN. DEEP. ALL EDGES OF JOINTS SHALL BE ROUNDED. ALL CALCULATIONS Ares (2] Area (2)
ON EACH SIDE . Slope (%) Slope (%)
Y CONCRETE TO BE CLASS A" Slope Length (ft) Slope Length (ft)
0, — EX|ST|NG TREE " Grawel Treatment Length (ft) % Cover
2 /O MIN 2% M,N 2% MIN " 3 AC Gravel Treatment Width () % Canopy Sheet 1 United itates Departmest of Agiculture
' Y XY XY XY FINISHED GRADE 247 TYP Additional Treatment See Treatment of 1 0 :R-r’ C
- =A.‘.l ‘.}.‘ ‘A'ii".‘.—}" ] = Drain Rock Quantity (yd') Drn Rock Cxarthyty 2 tomphate 12/6:2011 ’\ L\'
‘ 2O 000 SO NO TREE BRANCHES ARE TO ‘ —_— 21. (TYP) This worksheet is intended to provide an estimate of proper dimensions of infiltration structures and represents no guarantee of the adequacy of overall system design.
BE REMOVED TO INSTALL VARIES
" " EX
/_% - 1 ANGULAR DRAIN B REOVED ToSTALL . ISTING GROUND (sL.opg VARIES) STORMWATER CALCULATIONS (20 YEAR-1 HOUR STORM)
pean ROCK (CLEAN) BOARDS IF NECESSARY. ; ° <
S 6" PCC———— © o)
U
o ( >
FOOTING 5% MIN l | ENSURE 360° FILTER FABRIC d X4 DF 12' LONG BANDED TO 1 8" TYPE Il AGGREGATE i
B, WRAP (MIRAFI 140N OR EQUAL) W/ BASE COMPACTED TO 95% <
6" MINIMUM OVERLAP ON TOP TEMPORARILY PROTECT
(BURRITO WRAP) CONSTRUCTION
{ SURROUND TREE WITH NO. 3 REBAR T SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO
: 0,
/2 "\ DRIPLINE INFILTRATION TRENCH . g ADDITIONAL LAYEROF 18" C.C. MAX o REHATIVE CONPACTION
TEMPORARY VEGETATION NOTE: ENSURE 1% MINIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE AND
_ NTS PROTECTION FENCING TO ENSURE SWALE BOTTOM IS BELOW THE LOW SIDE OF SWALE
MINIMIZE DISTURBANCE TO TO ENSURE FLOW DOESN'T BYPASS SWALE ’ Y
ROOT ZONE 24 " x24
N / 4 "\ 24" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER OPTIONAL FRAME DROP INLET
e T CAST INTO EXTENSION
NTS WITH OPTIONAL FRAME
CAST IN EXTENSION
_ PLACED ON TOP 6" OR 12" > DROP INLET LLI
SLOPE 2% AWAY FROM * (D m 8
6 TREE PROTECTION FOR CONSTRAINED CONSTRUCTION AREAS STRUCTURES 1\ MODEL NO.| A | B | "WEIGHT —l O A
DI242436 |36”|42”| 1900 LBS. — o
- NTS < I
DI242448 |48"|54”| 2500 LBS. I_
TRENCH WIDTHS X 0 N
BOX ONLY Lu LIJ 1
—— (4P )
—— 1 I 1 STORY 18" MIN ] X N
[ 12’ - LOOSE FRAME -—
| —— |<7 2STORY 24" MIN EXISTING GROUND PAVING NOTCH :I 5
19’ | 1. DUST CONTROL PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY GRADING ACTIVITY AND ARE APPLICABLE , r \ 3" (TRAFFIC) > Z
| e—sTRUCTURE | TO MOST CONSTRUCTION SITES. ALL EXPOSED AREAS OF THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION SITE 3STORY | 30"MIN STEP INFILTRATION 11" (PEDESTRIAN) = o)Wl
I SHALL BE MULCHED WITH A 2 TO 3 INCH LAYER OF PINE NEEDLES OR WOOD CHIPS. MULCHING TO A TRENCH DOWNHILL FRAME MAY BE CAST
I DEPTH, WHICH APPROACHES OR EXCEEDS 4 INCHES NEGATIVELY EFFECTS SOIL PROPERTIES AND DIRECTLY INTO BOX O 3 <C
| L > | CAN INHIBIT REVEGETATION. STRAW MULCH WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE. OTHER TECHNIQUES SUCH (OPTIONAL) <
s AS EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR MULCH IF THEY ARE INSTALLED AND )
| > | MAINTAINED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. '
DRIPLINE OF TREE(s 1 PUBLIC R()AI:? !
(TYPICAL) FENGING AROUND 2. FENCING OF "NON-APPROVED" CONSTRUCTION AREAS SHALL BE SPECIFIED TO BE AT LEAST 48 o aam
INCHES HIGH AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF METAL POSTS AND EITHER ORANGE ' _ 18 °x31" THIN
CONSTRUCTION SITE CONSTRUCTION FENCING OR METAL MESH FENCING ALSO AT LEAST : INSTALL INFILTRATION WALL KNOCKOUTS. INSIDE OUTSIDE
| iSIN _ | A HEIGHT [/
i | CHES HIGH. _ TRENCH LEVEL SLEDGE OUT AS B HEIGHT
| TREE PROTECTION / REQUIRED. OF|BO OF BOX
! ! FENCING 3. NO MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT SHALL ENTER OR BE PLACED IN THE AREAS PROTECTED BY EXTEND BAFFLES BEYOND (TYP. 4 PLACES)—
SEA\/(\IIIgE :’ALEASSJIFCEZI(E:TI\?(IBNG | | \ FENCING OR OUTSIDE THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION AREA WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL. BOTTOM OF TRENCH
RN
48 INCHES TALL R 19 MAX 4. TO REDUCE SOIL DISTURBANCE AND DAMAGE TO VEGETATION, THE AREA OF DISTURBANCE >
- o DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF A STRUCTURE SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE AREA BETWEEN THE : . -
48INCH TALL METAL - - FOOTPRINT OF THE BUILDING AND THE PUBLIC ROAD. FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE SITE, THE STEP INFILTRATION TRENCH DOWNHILL E
N DISTURBANCE AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED 12 FEET FROM THE FOOTPRINT OF THE STRUCTURE, (ON A SLOPE 5% OR GREATER) 2
e PARKING AREA OR CUT/FILL SLOPE. THIS FENCING SHALL BE CLEARLY SHOWN ON THE APPROVED S
H PLANS. ALL CHANGES OR EXCEPTIONS SHALL BE SHOWN ON A REVISED SET OF PLANS FOR ©
APPROVAL. ANY "IN-THE-FIELD" CHANGES SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, ; ~_ | - ' L
* UNLESS SPECIFICALLY IDENTITFIED NOTES 1.4 ~ < ~ 1.4 O
I I I ON APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS 2 I
VEGETAT ON PROTECT ON FENC NG 1.  LENGTH, WIDTH, AND DEPTH OF INFILTRATION TRENCHES SHALL BE DESIGNED TO STORE THE 20-YEAR 1-HOUR STORM \/ \/ )]
EVENT, THE BMP CALCULATION SPREADSHEET AVAILABLE AT WWW TAHOEBMP.ORG MAY BE USED TO SIZE INFILTRATION %‘1
SLOPE GARD STAKED AT 4' INTERVALS gLRéAQ’IIIEEIG\AVRI,EIIDGHTED TRENCH ES
WOOD STAKE ——__ ] flz'%'?ATAOELTLE; / - FIEER ROLL - F GRAVEL WEIGHTED FIBER 2.  PROPRIETARY PRODUCTS MAY BEUSED TO PRQ\-"IDE ADDITIONAL STORAGE CAPACITY RELATIVE TO DRAIN ROCK. EXTENSION
FILTER FENCE ESUAL ERUA / ROLLS ARE UNAVAILABE INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. FRAME AND GRATE
v N3 U SANDBAGS AT €' INTERVALS MAY 3. FIRE DEFENSIBLE SPACE GUIDELINES FOR LAKE TAHOE RECOMMEND A 5' NON-COMBUSTIBLE ZONE AROUND THE MODEL NO.| C | WEIGHT
//,s\\ BE USED TO WEIGH DOWN FIBER : : : ASSEMBLY AVAILABLE COMP: DESIGN:
—— _ /\ @\ ROLLS BUILDING PERIMETER. SEE "LIVING WITH FIRE" AT WWW.LIVINGWITHFIREINFO IN TRAFFIC OR RS242406 | 6” 300 LBS. DRWN PRJENG: AT
ative Soil _— ( &; D . " : . .
\ _(_t/ A FINISHED GRADE o EXISTNG PAVENENT Infiltration Trench PEDESTRIAN MODELS RS242412 | 12" | 600 LBS. -
—_— H KEY IN FENCE T, — .
- — TAHOE BMP-103 BOX DESIGN LOAD: OF TIONAL & o PROJECT #: 17.022
s / REGIONAL December 2012 H—20 TRAFFIC EXTENSION SN Y - SCALE: N/A
NOTEALIGN FILTER FENCE O IMUM IMBED PLANNING FOR COMPLETE DESIGN U HORIZONTAL: N/A
ALONG CONTOURS AGENCY AND PRODUCT INFORMATION VERTICAL: N/A
FI LTER FENCE FI BER ROLL PLACEMENT FI BER ROLL PLACEMENT THE TAHOE REGIONAL PLANNING AGENCY (TREA) SHALL WNOT BE RESPONFALE FOR THE ACCURACY OF COMWPLETENESS OF ELECTRONC CORIES OF THIS DETAIL. CONTACT JENSEN PRECAST. 12/4/95
PERVIOUS INSTALLATION IMPERVIOUS INSTALLATION DATE: 9-7-18

m SOIL PROTECTION DETAILS /8_\ TRPA STEPPED INFILTRATION TRENCH 5 DRAINAGE INLET C 3 2

NTS U N.T.S
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MEETS REQUIREMENTS FOR NO' 200 e e oes G Termine (T etemt Each . T orts focn 53 3
Ll 1] o dr &rmin angeniiol i d Ptem=Guordr ol Termingd (Flared) h i 50 a1 Flotl: =i
STANDARD DETAILS FOR DROP INLET ! L L o o ored) Eoc or or Fiotter Siope 2
PUBLIC WORKS T i ot ot B pay imi o LI %
," - albad ;i roangition (1= o anaer ope
CONSTRUCTION e | THeneem —_—— — S ~
i Lve ! o
[ i _] o Hinge Line Mn rﬂﬂ., (@)
TYPE 3 CATCH BASIN AR 1 ) ol T Lo re M o
. — 5 |_
1!* Ei - l .! [E uhlﬂ .E:! Flul!.v?SlupN" ‘1 Niﬁ] b i : 4! 04 &
= n 7 - or
b o : H o . -6 Flalter Slope §
LHOlm-clEuge of Pavement g
NOTE: PROVIDE STACKED I?;OCK SLOPE PROTECTION METHOD A METHOD C —
. 4' MAX HEIGHT _ (T ANG 3
24" DIA. CAST IRON e A 051 1y GUARDRAIL. TERMINAL (TANGENTIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (FLARED) (PARABOLIC) <
FRAME & GRATE
REVEGETATE ANY FOR APPROVAL
. AREAS DISTURBED BY CHINK ANY VOIDS IN >
37 OPTIONAL WALL CONSTRUCTION WALL TO RESULT IN &
GRADE RING CLEAN WALL FACE
A s 6" OPTIONAL v Bid Item—Guardral Tenmnal (Tangential) Each 41 or Flotter Slope Bt Hem—Guardroil Termina Flared) Each 3™ = §" or 50' 41 or Flotter Slope
= ¥10"" GRADE RING XI ! = Gimrgt : 20 i
-C'. ‘rI/ SngIE v GROUND " 3i1 or Flatter Slope 20 10° Min. | B o ?‘I:':ﬁ:i_l:::é;i:pe i 41 or Fmt:zr Slope . —i
3 12" OPTIONAL ARIES) - 1 4+1 or Flatter Slope | — : | 614, .
P | STACKED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION Sidiia: 4 . siagacikie W Oty Fone.
. 6' MAX HEIGHT i | - Froy B ! @ - ©
2' WIDE PLANTER 05 H: 1V M= g el ' Q O |10 ‘e, 2 1 ﬁ
! ~ = 4 MAx | 1 o 5 pio e 8 BB RS ]  rencsope 2% || e o o
L . v . CHINK ANY VOIDS IN (i T d Loaiiie = Flatier Sope
- ~1.5' DIAMETER ANGULAR 12 WALL TO RESULT IN g R of Pavement b i i ot P
! I f{f’ \\\ JRBIAELE GRANITE BOULDER MIN CLEAN WALL FACE TR T ”
17" 1 | =13"="] OVERALL Terminal at 5011 Straight Topes
N ~3" COBBLE BACKFILL
7 ol (47" MINIMUM) VEGETATION AND/OR GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TANGENTIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (FLARED) (STRAIGHT)
I \ \ FILTER FABRIC HARDSCAPE PER CIVIL PLAN TIESLAU
13" | KNOCKOUT
1 ' ' 4 TOTAL 4" PERFORATED DRAIN 4 BIAMETER ANGULAR NOTES: CIVIL
Ik . : (SLOPE TO DAYLIGHT) GRANITE BOULDER X Min ENGINEERING, INC.
_f ~2.5' DIAMETER ANGULAR GRANITE ¢, W Normal Edge 1. For typicalguardrdl installation, see shest R-8.1.1
6" BASE —= [=—4" WALL BOULDER (KEYED IN 12" MINIMUM) ~2' DIAMETER ANGULAR e Rote 47| of Pavement 2. Few, dfeiin mat shows; Tacheding heights of pests for sol e instalition oe 3080 NORTH LAKE BLVD
le—— 32" DA —=] GRANITE BOULDER —_— Hinge Point iﬁ posts(Dond(@) , sie monufocturer's drowings TAHOE CITY, CA 96145
2% - G w5001 ave ar de il Larrmenals are il P.0. BOX 412
SECTION ~3" COBBLE BAGKHEILL F'NISH?E,\SIgRADE yattes 00 3. Appraved guerdrail b fted an the NDOT OPL TAHOE VISTA. CA 96145
(12" MIN WIDTH) E:,_j"‘,“‘,-’" * [N Brackawoy. Posls 4, "W" I3 to the cenier of post, exchuding posts(Dend(@) . Use table 1 for breakaway TCETAHOE.COM
And Blocks (Typh posts with blocks, excluding posts(Tiond (Z) :
FILTER FABRIC Ll See Note 2 TABLE 1 (530) 546-4805
Terminal Ends W (Flarel X ( Widering)
4" PERFORATED DRAIN (SLOPE TO DAYLIGHT Nethod A V- T3
1400 LBS. ( ) TABLE 1 SECTION - = o
~3' DIAMETER ANGULAR GRANITE Hetnea & =l o, L f il -
BOULDER (KEYED IN 12" MINIMUM) =34 to P34 1o —S———
Malhod C 2y e
SR o GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
Mg thad D =1l gt GR&D’NG PLN‘I
TOP VIEW OPTIONAL GRADE RINGS m STEPPED STACKED STONE WALL '
DESCRIPTION APPROX. WT. U NTS R=8.21 (618) Signed Origingl On File
2432 GR—03 GRADE RING | 92 LBS. - T sal | CMEF ROAD DESIGN ENGR.
J g i} MBS
DESIGN LOAD: H-20 TRAFFIC. 2432 GR—06 GRADE RING | 183 LBS.
FOR COMPLETE DESIGN AND PRODUCT 2457 GR—1Z GRADE RING. | 586 LBS
INFORMATION CONTACT JENSEMN PRECAST.

Jensen Precast reserves the right to rmake changes to product design E’,EE"
‘ ®

and/or dimensions without notice. Flease contact Jensen Precast whenever
4/2 /2008 necessary for confirmation or advice on product design. FRELCAST
D2008 ‘

DIZ00_NONV_B.DWG
AC PAVEMENT 3"

1 JENSEN PRECAST #200 CLASS | AGGREGATE BASE 6"

1 '
N

NTS
95% RELATIVE COMPACTION

NEVADA

n ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION

' NTS

NormalE.OF. 8 V" -
R-1"\,/f/‘<1|—[, LevelLine With Finsshed

1] Grade
Plantmix Bituminous Surl‘qce—'—*\ 5 M= ::g:r .
(0.0060 Cubic Yards Per Fooll 4' Min g Ftuti?nénffsff E'j:i:‘r?:; g:ad'
: 1 r in rvert Elevation
Appicotion Requires Chief Roadway Design Engneer Spprowval wI
1
TYPE 2 SHOULDER DIKE g4 ——— LL
— —"\'iy_ 77 = — L
e il —_— e
g8 S5 55 (D q )
11— 1 m
Varies, See Typicol Section Sheet : ,____,»—"'J' 1 H I
S w— — =z |9 :
Mormad E.C.P. | NN o
Finizhed 'ﬁ ; I L‘)
Rounded Corners Optional
D‘"I'“ ““;]—m o EARTHEN DITCH — o N
. oy L LL] 1
1 : : 0 X N
4
Lshouldﬂ Dike Location 1Lshw-llclcr Dike Location When Usad - g Stations/ O fset/ Finished or < <~
Without Guordrail With Guardrail Offset 2 From 4' Min ' Invert Elevation Existing Grade _l
Mormal Edge of Povemant w}l >— I Z
(Flantmix With Seal Coat) B - o T \};}# 2 O)
Do Mot Use Alone in Urbon Areoas for Design Speed Greater Than _— \\471 o ] N . — I l
50 mph or Rural &reas for Design Speed Greater Than 40 mph r:gir____,--" 55 88
I 1 1
TYPE 1 SHOULDER DIKE o " e <|| <
= Seal Coat ituminaus
= g f or 4" Concrete
MOTES: Ny ;‘:rﬁ::c%l ous Pavement
-
L 1. "¥" = 3 inches plus depth of open grade. 4" Aggregate Bose
L= 2. Ploce shoulder dikce on dense grode surfaoce. B|TUM|NDUS OR
CONCRETE DITCH
4' Min
" i Station/Offzets

| 81 Invert Elevation

-—.t_--.__——- i

Excavation to be Drifted
to Constrect Dike

NOTES:

1. Location of ditches oa indicoted in the plons are
approximate, Construct ditches to follow the natural
shape of the terrain as dwected by the Engineer.

vV = TYPE DITCH 2. W.H. T end 5 as inficated in the plons.

3. Construct triongular shope ditch when W=0
ar s not specified.

4. Ditch linning materialz will be paid for under
the appropricte section of the specifications

NOTES: > Station/Offset
1. 61 siope to be ploced on the side SHEET 10F 2

adjocent to the man roadway. STATE OF MEVADA
DEFSRTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WASHOE COUNTY

2. Refer to diteh details if dtch
linnings are specified,

3. W.H.T ond S5 s inzoted i the plons . | tes of Dve to Bevati DRA';‘SSEDEJE%HES COMP: DESIGN:
O e e e or Height () a6 indicated in The Pians DRWN: PRIENG: AT
DITCH AND DIKE DIKE R-14.1 203 Signed Origingl On Fie

ﬁrﬁg—muwu T HORALL G5 THORE PROJECT #: 17.022

SCALE: NA
HORIZONTAL: N/A
VERTICAL: N/A

DATE: 9-7-18
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